
Department Advocate Name Email Telephone Ext.

Agri./Weights & Measures Tonna' Cole tcole@awm.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2115
Airports Natalie Read nread@airports.sbcounty.gov 909-387-7802
Architecture & Engineering May Wang MWang@ae.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5054

Diana Zipser DZipser@ae.sbcounty.gov 909-387-3238
ARMC Khongmany Wells WellsK@armc.sbcounty.gov 909-580-2466

Mai Pham PhamML@armc.sbcounty.gov 909-580-3917 
Daniel Rojas RojasD@armc.sbcounty.gov 909-580-3213
Teresa Gwinn GwinnT@armc.sbcounty.gov 909-580-2543
Tamisha Dennis DennisT@armc.sbcounty.gov 909-580-1322

Assessor Michelle Mix mmix@asr.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6726
Auditor Controller-Recorder Cathy Rawlins crawlins@acr.sbcounty.gov 909-386-8819

La Tonia Dixson ldixson@acr.sbcounty.gov 909-386-8816
Behavior Health Gwen Morse gmorse@dbh.sbcounty.gov 909-252-4002
Board of Retirement Joyce Gwinner jgwinner@sbcera.org 909-885-7980 x326

Laura Lampman llampman@bor.sbcounty.gov  909-885-7980 x332
Board of Supervisors Stephny Montgomery smontgomery@sbcounty.gov 909-387-4810
Child Support Services Beth-Ann Cast bcast@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-478-6019 

Clerk of the Board La Trici Jones ljones@cob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-4199
Donna Young dyoung@cob sbcounty gov         909 387 3848
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Donna Young dyoung@cob.sbcounty.gov         909-387-3848
CAO Lynne Fischer LFischer@cao.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5429
CFC & CN Kathleen Riedell kriedell@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3708

Teresa Castaneda tcastaneda@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3710
County Counsel Wendy Luntz wluntz@cc.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5454
County Library Jennifer Miller JAMiller@lib.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5532

Julie Strain jstrain@lib.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5722
County Museum Claudia Crees ccrees@sbcm.sbcounty.gov 909-307-2669 222

Michelle Pritt mpritt@sbcm.sbcounty.gov 909-307-2669 253
DAAS/Pub. Guardian Cameron Ward cward@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-891-9115
Children and Family Services Bonnie Rice brice@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-891-3358

Tony Muga tmuga@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-891-3355
District Attorney Leticia Murrieta lmurrieta@sbcda.org 909-382-3671
Economic & Community Devel. Lisa Cupersmith lcupersmith@cdh.sbcounty.gov 909-388-0807
Economic Develop. Agency Julie Lamoureux jlamoureux@eda.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9875
Facilities Management Mohammed Basith mbasith@fm.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2237 
First Five Kathleen Riedell kriedell@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3708

Teresa Castaneda tcastaneda@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3710
Fleet Management BJ Cruz bcruz@fltm.sbcounty.gov 909-387-7870
Human Resources Lydia Montana lmontana@hr.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5846

Linda Whittle lwhittle@hr.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5858
HS  Administration Kathleen Riedell kriedell@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3708

Teresa Castaneda tcastaneda@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3710
Information Services Summer Thomas sthomas@isd.sbcounty.gov 909-388-5910

Angie Ekema aekema@isd.sbcounty.gov 909-388-0556
LAFCO Anna Raef araef@lafco.sbcounty.gov 909-383-9905
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Land Use Services Ramona Koch rkoch@lusd.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5369
Preschool Services Dept. Rosalind Vega rvega@psd.sbcounty.gov 909-383-2026
Probation

Advocate Co-ordinator Douglas Feil dfeil@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-266-4381
Admin/CAS/Annex/CJS Jameelah Pezant jpezant@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-383-2720
Barstow Probation Office Heather Stoops hstoops@prob.sbcounty.gov 760-256-4703
Central Adult Investigations Melinda Carpenter-Cook mcookcarpenter@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-4204
Central Valley JDAC Darryl Drake ddrake@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-7271
Gateway @ RYEF Scott Howard showard@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6972
GREAT Unit Eileen Holguin eiholguin@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-889-0908
High Desert JDAC Craig Dorsett cdorsett@prob.sbcounty.gov 760-961-6683

Windy Clark wclark@prob.sbcounty.gov 760-961-6701
High Desert Offices/Joshua Tree/Needles Lita Levan llevan@prob.sbcounty.gov 760-243-8203
Mental Health Unit Marlon Quinteros mquinteros@prob.sbcounty.gov
Probation Headquarters Office Misty Bradley mgbradley@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9698
Rancho Probation Office Carla Tilley ctilley@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-948-4632

Sandra Razo srazo@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-945-6009
Training Unit Kanika Robinson krobinson@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2780
West Valley JDAC Topaz Good tgood@prob.sbcounty.gov 909-463-7553

Kendall Johnson kjohnson@prob.sbcounty.gov
Program Integrity Division Deana Pallante dpallante@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-335-3289
Public Authority Myette Christian mchristian@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-3068

Haydee Duncan hduncan@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-388-4596
P bli  D f d Di  V d i DV d i @ d b t 909 382 7652Public Defender Dianne Vadnais DVadnais@pd.sbcounty.gov 909-382-7652

Rosalind Camacho rcamacho@pd.sbcounty.gov 909-382-7650
Public Health Evelyn Trevino etrevino@dph.sbcounty.gov 909 888-3725 
Public Works Rhonda Neill rneill@dpw.sbcounty.gov 909-387-8125
Purchasing Department Michael Candelaria mcandelaria@pur.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2463

Ivy Portias iportias@pur.sbcounty.gov 909-386-8046
Real Estate Services Pamela Nelson pnelson@res.sbcounty.gov 909-387-7820
Redevelopment Agency Jan Dustin jdustin@rda.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9818
Regional Parks Adrian Cole acole@parks.sbcounty.gov 909-387-3331
Registrar of Voters Melissa Eickman meickman@rov.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2084

Kathryn Jackson kjackson@rov.sbcounty.gov 909-387-2083
Risk Management Nancy Rice nrice@rm.sbcounty.gov 909-386-9025
SANBAG Colleen Franco cfranco@sanbag.ca.gov 909-884-8276 135
Sheriff's Department Arden Wiltshire awiltshire@sbcsd.org 909-387-3700

WVDC Diana Rice dirice@sbcsd.org
WVDC Kim Van Genderen kvangenderen@sbcsd.org

Special Districts & Fire Maria Segovia msegovia@sdd.sbcounty.gov
TAD - Region 1

SB 01 Jonathan Benvenisti jbenvenisti@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-9640 
Andrea Iglesias aiglesias@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-9627 

SB 02 Jonathan Benvenisti jbenvenisti@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-9640 
Andrea Iglesias aiglesias@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-386-9627 

TAD - Region 2
Ontario 15 Demitriis Irving dirving@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-945-0984

Omar Tobin otobin@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-945-0729
Rancho 25 Demitriis Irving dirving@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-945-0984
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Omar Tobin otobin@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-945-0729
Ontario 75 Nina Joyner njoyner@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-458-9579

TAD - Region 3 
Hesperia 08 Donna Starkey dstarkey@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-956-4062

Danielle Hasberry dhasberry@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-956-4572
Hesperia 26 Eryn Hall ehall@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3517
Needles 10 Eryn Hall ehall@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3517
Victorville 18 Eryn Hall ehall@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3517

Lena Gonzales gonzalesl@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3569
Barstow 06 Eryn Hall ehall@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3517

Pauline Morgan pmorgan@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-256-4228
Adelanto 48 Eryn Hall ehall@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-955-3517

Julie Dean deanj@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-530-2926
TAD - Region 4

Yucca 03 Mario Castro acastro@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-228-5217
Sue Roberts sroberts@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-228-5260

Redlands 04 Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-335-3351
Tawnya Vukich Tawnya.Campbell@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-335-0653

Del Rosa 07 Latishia Mims lmims@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-475-8508
Jan Amaral jamaral@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-335-3351

Twentynine Palms 79 Mario Castro acastro@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-228-5217
Sue Roberts sroberts@hss.sbcounty.gov 760-228-5260

TAD - Region 5
Fontana 09 Trina Fleming tfleming@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-421-4010

Crystal Olds colds@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-421-3266
Colton 19 Trina Fleming tfleming@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-421-4010

Crystal Olds colds@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-421-3266
Treasurer-Tax Collector Shanda Boles sboles@ttcpa.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6374
Veterans Affairs Kristin Scarpelli kscarpelli@va.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5519
Workforce Development Chen Wu cwu@wdd.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9866 
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